Market risk is the risk of loss resulting from general market fluctuations in equity and commodity prices, interest and

foreign exchange rates and credit spreads. The Fund is exposed to market risk from its investment activities,

particularly through its equity holdings. In general, excessive volatility in market risk is managed through the

diversification of the portfolio in terms of geographical and industry sectors and individual securities, and by gaining

exposure to different markets through different investment managers. Exposure to specific markets and asset classes

is limited by applying strategic targets to asset allocation, which are agreed and monitored by the Committee.

Pooled Investment Vehicles

Absolute Return (Hedge) Funds

Overseas equities - Quoted

UK equities - Quoted

Private Equity

(a) (ii) Interest Rate Risk - Sensitivity Analysis

Interest rates vary and can impact the value of the net assets available to pay benefits to scheme members. This

analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is

performed on the same basis for the year ended 31 March 2016.

9

Page 83

NOTES TO THE DORSET COUNTY PENSION FUND ACCOUNTS Appendix B

As at 31 March 2017 Market

Value +1% -1%

£'000 £'000 £'000

29,778  298  (298)

713,298  7,133  (7,133)

-   -   -

Total 743,076  7,431  (7,431)

As at 31 March 2016 Market

Value +1% -1%

£'000 £'000 £'000

60,226  602  (602)

524,109  5,241  (5,241)

31,600  316  (316)

Total 615,935  6,159  (6,159)

31 March 2017 31 March 2016

Currency

US Dollar 258,366 220,525

Euro 63,364 60,247

Canadian Dollar 27,423 21,016

Japanese Yen 25,509 22,461

Swiss Franc 11,278 6,379

Hong Kong Dollar 10,128 1,770

Australian Dollar 9,956 6,190

Singapore Dollar 9,754 1,127

Norwegian Krone 6,432 1,846

Danish Krone 5,996 2,066

Israeli Shekel 4,759 2,920

Swedish Krona 1,542 3,156

Total Net Exposure 434,507 349,703

Change in net assets

(a) (iii) Currency Risk - Sensitivity Analysis

To mitigate the affect of movements in foreign exchange rates against its overseas equities investments, the Fund

has in place a 50% passive currency hedge against the three major currencies, the US Dollar, the Euro and the

Japanese Yen. This hedge is settled in full on a quarterly basis. The following summarises the Fund's exposure to

currency exchange rate movements on its investments net of this hedge.

(a) (iii) Currency Risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

[…]

A strengthening or weakening of the pound against the various currencies by one standard deviation (measured in

percentages below) at 31 March 2017 would have increased or decreased the change for the year in net assets

available to pay benefits by the amount shown below.

Following analysis of historical data, it is considered that likely volatility associated with foreign currency rate

movements (as measured by one standard deviation) are set out below. These changes in the currencies are

considered to be reasonable based on historical movements in exchange rates over the past three years. This

analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on

the same basis for the year ended 31 March 2016.

£'000 £'000

Cash and cash equivalents

Bonds and LDI

Temporary investments

Bonds and LDI

Temporary investments

Change in net assets

Cash and cash equivalents

An increase or decrease of 1% (100 basis points) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased or

decreased the change for the year in net assets available to pay benefits by the amount shown below.

10

Page 84

NOTES TO THE DORSET COUNTY PENSION FUND ACCOUNTS Appendix B

As at 31 March 2017

Currency % £'000 £'000

US Dollar 3.24% 8,371  (8,371)

Euro 2.98% 1,888  (1,888)

Canadian Dollar 1.98% 543  (543)

Japanese Yen 3.25% 829  (829)

Swiss Franc 2.70% 305  (305)

Hong Kong Dollar 0.41% 42  (42)

Australian Dollar 2.56% 255  (255)

Singapore Dollar 1.66% 162  (162)

Norwegian Krone 0.46% 30  (30)

Danish Krone 0.40% 24  (24)

Israeli Shekel 0.39% 19  (19)

Swedish Krona 0.32% 5  (5)

Total 12,473  (12,473)

As at 31 March 2016

Currency % £'000 £'000

US Dollar 2.40% 5,293  (5,293)

Euro 2.21% 1,331  (1,331)

Canadian Dollar 2.21% 464  (464)

Japanese Yen 2.78% 624  (624)

Swiss Franc 1.74% 111  (111)

Hong Kong Dollar 0.30% 5  (5)

Australian Dollar 2.69% 167  (167)

Singapore Dollar 1.40% 16  (16)

Norwegian Krone 0.46% 8  (8)

Danish Krone 0.30% 6  (6)

Israeli Shekel 0.39% 11  (11)

Swedish Krona 0.33% 10  (10)

Total 8,048  (8,048)

(b) Credit Risk

31 March 2017 31 March 2016

Investment £'000 £'000

Temporary Investments -   31,600

Bank Account Deposits 2,628 2,426

Money Market Funds 27,150 57,800

Bonds held in Pooled Investment Vehicles 713,298 524,109

Total 743,076 615,935

Change in net assets

Change in net assets

The selection of high quality counterparties, brokers and financial institutions minimises credit risk that may occur

though the failure to settle transactions in a timely manner. The Fund's exposure to concentrations of credit risk to

individual counterparties comprises of temporary investments and bonds held in pooled investment vehicles. The

contractual credit risk is represented by the net payment or receipt that remains outstanding.

The Fund's exposure to credit risk at 31 March 2017 is the carrying amount of the financial assets.

Deposits are not made with banks and financial institutions unless they are rated independently and meet the